

ARK Feline Fostering Application

Send completed application to ARK, PO Box 427, Munfordville, KY 42765

Name	Date
Address	
City	State Zip
Phone (Home) (Cell)	
Email Address Please answer the questions below:	Driver's License #
Do all household members agree to your fostering animals?	[] Yes [] No
Do you own or rent your property? [] Own [] Rent	
If you rent, is your landlord aware of and consent to your participation as an ARK Foster Family as you foster animals? [] Yes [] No	
If you rent, please provide your landlord's name and phone number:	
Do you have prior fostering experience? [] Yes [] No	
If yes, please summarize (use additional paper if needed):	
Your veterinarian?	May we contact her/him? [] Yes [] No
Are you willing to bring the animal(s) to a veterinarian for exams? [] Yes [] No	
Are you comfortable with pediatric spaying/neutering? [] Yes [] No	
Are you willing to bring the animal(s) to a veterinarian, even at night for emergencies? [] Yes [] No	
Are you willing to administer medications/treatments should the animal require them? [] Yes [] No	
Do you have pets of your own? [] Yes [] No If yes, what do you have?	
Are you able to keep the foster animals apart from your own pets, if required? [] Yes [] No	
Are your own pets currently vaccinated? [] Yes [] No	
Spayed or Neutered? [] Yes [] No	

All foster cats should be kept inside for their own protection.

I am interested in fostering:

- [] Nursing kittens (4 8 weeks)
- [] Kittens (8 to 16 weeks)
- [] Cats (16 weeks and up)
- [] Injured or Sick Cats (any age)

Would you agree to being listed as one of our "emergency" foster homes should an animal come into the program with no foster care immediately available? [] Yes [] No

Please use this space for any comments or questions you might want to share with us:

- Animal Rescue Kare (ARK) runs a Foster Family Program for animals that are not immediately adoptable or that are awaiting transfer to another animal shelter facility. I understand fully that these animals are in my care only temporarily and that they belong exclusively to ARK. I understand that the purpose of this foster relationship is solely to provide care for the animal(s). Any determination made about these animals must be approved by a designated ARK Board Director.
- I understand that when the animal(s) is ready to be available for adoption or transport, I will surrender it back to ARK for placement or transport. All fostered animals remain the property of ARK until adopted or transported. All placements are made through ARK and subject to the same guidelines as any other adoption. Foster Families are encouraged to assist in the placement process of their foster animal(s) and make their wishes known. ARK will work closely with its Foster Families, but final placements must remain an ARK judgment.
- By signing this contract, I agree to take care of the foster animals, keep in regular contact with an ARK representative, report any problems immediately, and return the animal on time for any vaccine or wellness follow-up treatments/exams.
- Foster Families must understand that ARK cannot guarantee placement. Foster animals that are not placed may be euthanized. ARK will make every attempt to re-foster an animal if additional care is needed.
- When fostering pets from ARK, it is very important that all household pets are up-to-date on vaccinations for their protection. This includes Rabies, DA2PPV/ FVRCP and Bordetella (Kennel Cough) vaccines. I understand that fostering an animal could still pose a risk to my existing pets.
 Initial
- I have read and understand the Foster Family Program Guidelines and agree to abide by the policies of ARK while I have a foster animal in my care. Failure to comply with ARK policies may result in being dropped from participation in this Program.
- As an ARK Foster Family, I understand and agree that I am fully responsible for any animal that is placed by ARK in my care, control, and custody. I understand that I receive foster care animals at my own risk and can decline to accept any animal for which ARK has asked me to provide care. I acknowledge that ARK is not responsible for any property damage or personal injury suffered by me, or members of my household (including my own animals or any third parties) during a foster placement, and I assume liability to provide adequate controls to prevent such damage or injury. I agree to promptly notify ARK once I am aware of any incident or claim made, or that could be made, against me by any person or entity with regard to my participation in the ARK Foster Program, or damage to others resulting from my actions, or lack thereof, associated with my participation as an ARK Foster Family. Furthermore, I fully indemnify and release ARK, its board, members and volunteers of all liability associated with any such incident or claim made, or that could be made.

Signature